

City of Windsor
User Fee Schedule

Community Services - Culture														
Ref #	Notes	Category / Division	Sub-Category / Sub-Division	Fee / Service	HST Appl.	HST Notes	2025 Fee Excluding HST (Approved)		2026 Fee Excluding HST (Proposed)		Change Over Prior Year			
							Cost	Unit of Measure	Cost	Unit of Measure	\$	%	Page #	Issue #
* Note: All Recreation User Fees include HST except Programs for children 14 and under. Implementation date may be January 1st, April 1st or June 1st depending on program.														
95				School Children with pre-booked program min. 15 students required per booking	Y		\$6.00	Per person	\$0.00	Per person	(\$6.00)	-100%	91	2026-0260
96				School Children pre-booked double program min. 15 students required per booking	Y		\$9.25	Per person	\$0.00	Per person	(\$9.25)	-100%	91	2026-0260
97				Adult pre-booked group min 15 adults required per booking	Y		\$5.25	Per person	\$0.00	Per person	(\$5.25)	-100%	91	2026-0260
98				Adult pre-booked group program min 15 adults required per booking	Y		\$7.25	Per person	\$0.00	Per person	(\$7.25)	-100%	91	2026-0260
99				Family membership to include a companion pass that can be used with visiting grandparent/cousin/friend	Y		\$59.75	Per person	\$60.00	Per person	\$0.25	0%	91	2026-0260
100				Individual membership	Y		\$18.50	Per person	\$19.00	Per person	\$0.50	3%	91	2026-0260
101				Museum Members & Museum Volunteer Group - Gift Shop Purchase Discount	Y		10%	Discount	10%	Discount	\$0.00	0%	91	2026-0260
102				Museum Members & Museum Volunteer Group - Supplementary Program Fee Discount	Y		10%	Discount	10%	Discount	\$0.00	0%	91	2026-0260
103	Community and Heritage Facilities	Legacy Beacon		Admission to Exhibition Space	Y				FREE		n/a	New	91	2026-0260
104				Legacy Beacon - Museum & Patio non prime (during non operating hours)	Y				\$500.00	4 Hours	\$500.00	New	91	2026-0260
105				Legacy Beacon - Museum & Patio - prime (during regular hours of operation)	Y				\$1,000.00	4 Hours	\$1,000.00	New	91	2026-0260
106				Space Discount	Y				Negotiable	Event	n/a	n/a	91	2026-0260
107	Community and Heritage Facilities	Chimczuk Museum, Duff Baby House, Streetcar No.351/ Legacy Beacon, Mackenzie Hall & Francois Baby House. Exclude Willistead Manor Tour.		Youth/School Group with pre-booked program min. 15 students required per booking UNGUIDED	Y		\$3.75	Per person	\$4.00	Per person	\$0.25	7%	91	2026-0260
108				Youth/School Group with pre-booked program min. 15 students required per booking GUIDED	Y		\$6.00	Per person	\$6.00	Per person	\$0.00	0%	91	2026-0260

City of Windsor
User Fee Schedule

Community Services - Culture												
Ref #	Notes	Category / Division	Sub-Category / Sub-Division	Fee / Service	HST Appl.	HST Notes	2025 Fee Excluding HST (Approved)		2026 Fee Excluding HST (Proposed)		Change Over Prior Year	Budget Issue Detail Report Reference
							Cost	Unit of Measure	Cost	Unit of Measure		
* Note: All Recreation User Fees include HST except Programs for children 14 and under. Implementation date may be January 1st, April 1st or June 1st depending on program.												
109				Youth/School Group with pre-booked program min. 15 students required per booking GUIDED - DOUBLE PROGRAM	Y		\$9.25	Per person	\$10.00	Per person	\$0.75	8%
110				Adult group pre- booked program min 15 adults required per booking UNGUIDED			\$5.25	Per person	\$5.00	Per person	(\$0.25)	-5%
111				Adult group pre- booked program min 15 adults required per booking GUIDED			\$7.25	Per person	\$7.00	Per person	(\$0.25)	-3%